

FORM PTO - 1595 R 101656818 R U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
Out (No. (Mark 404)) PATENTS ONLY 3.14 V)	
Tab servings or	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof,	
1 Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(les)
H. MING CHEN	Name: Mohawk Innovative Technology
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) sitisched? Yes X No	IIItellia Accides
Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment O Merger	Strool Address: 1037 Water Viet-
Security Agreement	Shaker Road
O Other	Chy: Albany State: NY ZIP: 12205
Execution Dale: March 1:2, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(ss) attached? Yes X Ho
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(8)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,191,513
Additional numbers attached? © Yee KNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name JAMES C. SIMMONS	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: The Law Office	(Enclosed
of James C. SIMMONS	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Supor Address: 11 Falmouth Lane	Deposit account number:
City: Will iams villestate: Ny ZIP: 14221	(Attach duplicate copy of this page it paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. JAMES C. SIMMONS Name of Person Signing Total number of peges including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Date	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231	

04/05/2001 DBYRNE 00000319 6191513 \ 01 FC:561 40.00 DF

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, I, H. Ming Chen, 3 Dante Terrace, Latham, New York 12110, together with James F. Walton II and Dennis H. Locke, have invented a certain new and useful improvement in STATOR-CONTROLLED MAGNETIC BEARING for which United States Letters Patent no. 6,191,513 issued February 20, 2001;

AND WHEREAS, I have an obligation as a condition of my prior employment with Mohawk Innovative Technology, Inc. to assign said Letters Patent to said Mohawk Innovative Technology, Inc., 1037 Watervliet-Shaker Road, Albany, New York 12205, a corporation of the state of New York;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto said Mohawk Innovative Technology, Inc. my entire right, title, and interest in said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this day of March, 2001.

H. Ming Chen

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF ALBANY

On the day of March in the year 2001, before me, the subscriber, personally came H. Ming Chen, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the within instrument, and he acknowledged that he executed the same.

[Seal]

Notary Public

DOUBLA S. LONDON-HAMILTON

Notary Public, State of New York

Qualities in Sentings County

Demokration Expline February 18, 27 2003

PATENT REEL: 011641 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 03/19/2001